
Cardenales

Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL Prom_D

Arturo Valgas 20 18 10 13 3 2 2 26 0 0 14 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2194 750 1444 722 6 34,0 0 12 0 0 12 1000

Daniel Zerlin 19 15 7 10 0 1 0 12 0 0 5 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1484 684 800 667 6 34,0 0 6 0 2 8 750

Euddy Medina 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 167 167 0 0 2 12,0 0 1 1 0 2 1000

Jorge Alvarado 22 20 10 8 1 0 0 9 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 905 455 450 400 6 34,0 0 6 1 1 8 875

Leisdiel Perez 18 17 4 9 1 1 0 12 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1261 556 706 529 6 34,0 1 15 9 2 26 923

Luis Escobar 22 20 8 14 2 0 0 16 0 0 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1482 682 800 700 6 34,0 1 0 4 0 4 1000

Luis Grullon 21 17 12 8 1 0 5 24 0 0 14 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1888 476 1412 471 6 34,0 0 3 2 0 5 1000

Miguel Socorro 12 9 5 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1139 583 556 556 4 22,0 0 7 8 3 18 833

Orlando Perez 16 13 5 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 962 500 462 462 5 29,0 0 4 0 0 4 1000

Pavel Prieto 10 10 4 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 800 400 400 400 4 22,0 1 3 6 3 12 750

Pedro Gutierrez 7 6 4 2 1 0 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1429 429 1000 333 2 12,0 0 2 1 4 7 429

Santiago Marcano 14 14 6 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 786 357 429 357 4 22,0 0 1 0 2 3 333

Smerlin Perez 7 6 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 929 429 500 333 2 12,0 0 10 1 2 13 846

Tony Boscan 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1200 600 600 600 2 11,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Yosbani Aguiar 8 8 3 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1250 625 625 625 2 12,0 0 4 7 3 14 786

Yunior Lopez 19 19 6 7 1 0 1 11 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 947 368 579 368 6 34,0 2 29 0 2 31 935

TOTAL 226 202 88 101 12 4 9 148 0 0 75 0 6 18 2 5 0 0 4 1259 527 733 500 6 34,0 2 104 40 24 168 857

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Luis Escobar 4 4 4 0 2 2 500 0 0 120 127 39 36 18 2 6 1 4 2 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 23,0 1,96 5,48 325

Luis Grullon 2 2 2 0 2 0 1000 0 0 54 61 18 13 7 1 6 2 3 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 11,0 2,18 4,45 333

TOTAL 6 6 6 0 4 2 667 0 0 174 188 57 49 25 3 12 3 7 4 5 0 2 0 4 0 0 34,0 2,03 5,15 328
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